
Overall

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 101 Brett McDonald K1 Competitive Male 59:42.7 - - 100% 20.23% 21.52%

2 107 Mitchell Tamblin K1 Competitive Male 59:49.9 +0:07.2 +0.20% 99.80% 20.07% 21.37%

3 205 Harry Hewitt Ski Competitive Male 1:00:06.4 +0:23.7 +0.66% 99.34% 19.70% 21.00%

4 204 Benjamin Hewitt Ski Competitive Male 1:02:32.7 +2:50.0 +4.75% 95.47% 16.44% 17.80%

5 111 David Berglund K1 Competitive Male 1:02:41.3 +2:58.6 +4.99% 95.25% 16.25% 17.61%

6 120 Rob Jenkinson Ski Competitive Male 1:02:52.4 +3:09.7 +5.29% 94.97% 16.01% 17.37%

7 119 Francis Nolan Sharon CobleyOS2 Competitive Female/Male1:03:41.8 +3:59.1 +6.67% 93.74% 14.91% 16.29%

8 201 Ramon Andersson Ski Competitive Male 1:03:42.8 +4:00.1 +6.70% 93.72% 14.88% 16.26%

9 210 Peter Leaversuch Ski Competitive Male 1:03:43.5 +4:00.8 +6.72% 93.70% 14.87% 16.25%

10 206 Kristian Maliphant Ski Competitive Male 1:03:49.7 +4:07.0 +6.89% 93.55% 14.73% 16.11%

11 113 Peter Pawlow K1 Competitive Male 1:03:54.8 +4:12.1 +7.04% 93.43% 14.62% 16.00%

12 102 Derek Cross K1 Competitive Male 1:05:06.6 +5:23.9 +9.04% 91.71% 13.02% 14.43%

13 104 Josh Richards K1 Competitive Male 1:06:00.3 +6:17.6 +10.54% 90.47% 11.82% 13.25%

14 116 Jane Pankhurst K1 Competitive Female 1:06:01.2 +6:18.5 +10.56% 90.44% 11.80% 13.23%

15 105 Grant Pepper K1 Competitive Male 1:06:04.6 +6:21.9 +10.66% 90.37% 11.73% 13.16%

16 212 Peter Liddle Jane Liddle OS2 Competitive Female/Male1:06:07.0 +6:24.3 +10.73% 90.31% 11.67% 13.11%

17 117 John Hilton K1 Competitive Male 1:06:44.0 +7:01.3 +11.76% 89.48% 10.85% 12.29%

18 202 David Macaulay Ski Competitive Male 1:06:46.5 +7:03.8 +11.83% 89.42% 10.79% 12.24%

19 209 Natasha Leaversuch Ski Competitive Female 1:07:09.0 +7:26.3 +12.46% 88.92% 10.29% 11.75%

20 208 Stephen Coda Ski Competitive Male 1:07:23.1 +7:40.4 +12.85% 88.61% 9.98% 11.44%

21 112 Matthew Jones K1 Competitive Male 1:07:44.4 +8:01.7 +13.45% 88.15% 9.50% 10.97%

22 217 Tim Cornish Ski Competitive Male 1:07:45.4 +8:02.7 +13.47% 88.13% 9.48% 10.95%

23 115 Jack Bushby K1 Competitive Male 1:08:28.1 +8:45.4 +14.66% 87.21% 8.53% 10.01%

24 118 Martin Watson MS Competitive Male 1:08:59.6 +9:16.9 +15.54% 86.55% 7.83% 9.32%

25 215 Warren Southwell Ski Competitive Male 1:09:34.7 +9:52.0 +16.52% 85.82% 7.05% 8.56%

26 216 Thomas Rogan Ski Competitive Male 1:09:40.0 +9:57.3 +16.67% 85.71% 6.93% 8.44%

27 211 Connor Jacob K1 Competitive Male 1:09:54.7 +10:12.0 +17.08% 85.41% 6.60% 8.12%

28 214 Ron Clarke Ski Competitive Male 1:09:56.3 +10:13.6 +17.13% 85.38% 6.57% 8.08%

29 512 Ross Burdett Wendy BurdettOS2 Intermediate Female/Male1:10:32.6 +10:49.9 +18.14% 84.65% 5.76% 7.29%

30 418 Nicky Taylor Sue McDougall OS2 Intermediate Female 1:10:40.1 +10:57.4 +18.35% 84.50% 5.59% 7.12%

31 203 Simon O'Sullivan Ski Competitive Male 1:11:16.7 +11:34.0 +19.37% 83.77% 4.78% 6.32%

32 108 Olivia Berson K1 Competitive Female 1:11:44.5 +12:01.8 +20.15% 83.23% 4.16% 5.71%

33 109 Terry Bolland K1 Competitive Male 1:11:46.3 +12:03.6 +20.20% 83.20% 4.12% 5.67%

34 207 Morris Newton Ski Competitive Male 1:13:02.9 +13:20.2 +22.34% 81.74% 2.41% 4.00%

35 307 Adam Fahey V1 OC1 Male 1:13:42.0 +13:59.3 +23.43% 81.02% 1.54% 3.14%

36 110 Darryl Long K1 Competitive Male 1:13:53.2 +14:10.5 +23.74% 80.82% 1.29% 2.89%

37 106 Ben King K1 Competitive Male 1:13:54.1 +14:11.4 +23.76% 80.80% 1.27% 2.87%

38 406 Samuel Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:15:05.4 +15:22.7 +25.75% 79.52% -0.31% 1.31%

39 401 Stephen Coward Cynthia CowardK2 Intermediate Female/Male1:16:05.3 +16:22.6 +27.43% 78.48% -1.65% 0.00%

40 303 Ky Walker V1 OC1 Male 1:16:09.5 +16:26.8 +27.54% 78.40% -1.74% -0.09%

41 414 Doug Hodson K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:16.7 +16:34.0 +27.74% 78.28% -1.90% -0.25%

42 409 John Di Nucci K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:33.2 +16:50.5 +28.20% 78.00% -2.27% -0.61%

43 507 Robin Jacob Ski Intermediate Male 1:16:38.6 +16:55.9 +28.36% 77.91% -2.39% -0.73%

44 403 John Breed K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:53.9 +17:11.2 +28.78% 77.65% -2.73% -1.06%

45 301 Rachel Matapuku-Walker Outrigger 6 Person Female 1:17:14.1 +17:31.4 +29.35% 77.31% -3.18% -1.51%

46 402 Nathan Jamieson DR Intermediate Male 1:17:54.3 +18:11.6 +30.47% 76.65% -4.08% -2.39%

47 308 Gordon Stimson V1 OC1 Male 1:17:54.6 +18:11.9 +30.48% 76.64% -4.08% -2.39%

48 314 Joe Campbell K1 Competitive Male 1:17:59.4 +18:16.7 +30.61% 76.56% -4.19% -2.50%

49 504 Mitchell Hale Ski Intermediate Male 1:18:11.0 +18:28.3 +30.93% 76.37% -4.45% -2.75%

50 508 Lloyd Noel Ski Intermediate Male 1:18:12.4 +18:29.7 +30.97% 76.35% -4.48% -2.78%

51 412 Tom Canavan K1 Intermediate Male 1:18:46.1 +19:03.4 +31.91% 75.81% -5.23% -3.52%

52 309 David Jefford V1 OC1 Male 1:19:00.2 +19:17.5 +32.31% 75.58% -5.54% -3.83%

53 410 Phil King K1 Intermediate Male 1:19:13.2 +19:30.5 +32.67% 75.37% -5.83% -4.12%

54 503 Alistair Fox Ski Intermediate Male 1:19:38.6 +19:55.9 +33.38% 74.97% -6.40% -4.67%

55 413 Brendan Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:19:39.2 +19:56.5 +33.40% 74.96% -6.41% -4.69%

56 416 Ronald Lachenicht MS Intermediate Male 1:20:16.4 +20:33.7 +34.43% 74.39% -7.24% -5.50%

57 505 Evelyn McNicol Ski Intermediate Female 1:20:58.1 +21:15.4 +35.60% 73.75% -8.17% -6.41%

58 408 Leia Welker K1 Intermediate Female 1:21:22.0 +21:39.3 +36.27% 73.39% -8.70% -6.94%

59 310 Richard Schuster V1 OC1 Male 1:21:24.7 +21:42.0 +36.34% 73.35% -8.76% -7.00%

60 407 Lucas Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:21:44.8 +22:02.1 +36.90% 73.04% -9.21% -7.44%

61 304 O’Lando Mauri V1 OC1 Male 1:21:58.0 +22:15.3 +37.27% 72.85% -9.50% -7.73%

62 420 Isabel Combe K1 Intermediate Female 1:22:04.4 +22:21.7 +37.45% 72.75% -9.64% -7.87%

63 405 Beau Jacob K1 Intermediate Male 1:23:01.6 +23:18.9 +39.05% 71.92% -10.92% -9.12%

64 510 Graham Bloem Ski Intermediate Male 1:23:05.5 +23:22.8 +39.15% 71.86% -11.00% -9.20%

65 513 Rob Digiuseppe V1 OC1 Male 1:23:57.4 +24:14.7 +40.60% 71.12% -12.16% -10.34%

66 311 Peter Caughey V1 OC1 Male 1:24:38.6 +24:55.9 +41.75% 70.55% -13.08% -11.24%

67 411 Dallas Rodgers K1 Intermediate Male 1:25:03.4 +25:20.7 +42.45% 70.20% -13.63% -11.79%

68 306 Frances Banks V1 OC1 Female 1:25:06.5 +25:23.8 +42.53% 70.16% -13.70% -11.85%

69 511 Julie Mcdonald Ski Intermediate Female 1:25:23.4 +25:40.7 +43.00% 69.93% -14.07% -12.22%

70 305 Tom Daniels V1 OC1 Male 1:25:36.0 +25:53.3 +43.36% 69.76% -14.35% -12.50%

71 502 Susan Thomas Ski Intermediate Female 1:25:58.5 +26:15.8 +43.98% 69.45% -14.86% -12.99%

72 404 Nishani Jacob K1 Intermediate Female 1:25:59.5 +26:16.8 +44.01% 69.44% -14.88% -13.02%

73 415 Peter Douglas MS Intermediate Male 1:26:03.2 +26:20.5 +44.11% 69.39% -14.96% -13.10%

74 514 Christine Elliot Ski Intermediate Female 1:30:36.0 +30:53.3 +51.73% 65.91% -21.03% -19.07%

75 509 David Gardiner Ski Intermediate Male 1:30:47.5 +31:04.8 +52.05% 65.77% -21.29% -19.32%

76 417 Ben Karsakis Ski Intermediate Male 1:33:46.7 +34:04.0 +57.05% 63.67% -25.28% -23.25%

77 312 Mike Galanty Ski Intermediate Male 1:40:54.7 +41:12.0 +69.00% 59.17% -34.81% -32.62%

- 302 Regan Sorensen V1 OC1 Male - - - - - -

- 419 Marie Andersson Ski Intermediate Female DNS - - - - -

- 501 Geraint Maddison Ski Intermediate Male DNS - - - - -

Overall - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 116 Jane Pankhurst K1 Competitive Female 1:06:01.2 - - 100% 16.70% 18.86%

2 209 Natasha Leaversuch Ski Competitive Female 1:07:09.0 +1:07.8 +1.71% 98.32% 15.27% 17.47%

3 418 Nicky Taylor Sue McDougall OS2 Intermediate Female 1:10:40.1 +4:38.9 +7.04% 93.42% 10.83% 13.15%

4 108 Olivia Berson K1 Competitive Female 1:11:44.5 +5:43.3 +8.67% 92.02% 9.48% 11.83%

5 301 Rachel Matapuku-Walker Outrigger 6 Person Female 1:17:14.1 +11:12.9 +16.99% 85.48% 2.55% 5.08%

6 505 Evelyn McNicol Ski Intermediate Female 1:20:58.1 +14:56.9 +22.64% 81.54% -2.16% 0.49%

7 408 Leia Welker K1 Intermediate Female 1:21:22.0 +15:20.8 +23.25% 81.14% -2.67% 0.00%

8 420 Isabel Combe K1 Intermediate Female 1:22:04.4 +16:03.2 +24.32% 80.44% -3.56% -0.87%

9 306 Frances Banks V1 OC1 Female 1:25:06.5 +19:05.3 +28.91% 77.57% -7.39% -4.60%

10 511 Julie Mcdonald Ski Intermediate Female 1:25:23.4 +19:22.2 +29.34% 77.32% -7.74% -4.94%

11 502 Susan Thomas Ski Intermediate Female 1:25:58.5 +19:57.3 +30.23% 76.79% -8.48% -5.66%

12 404 Nishani Jacob K1 Intermediate Female 1:25:59.5 +19:58.3 +30.25% 76.77% -8.50% -5.68%

13 514 Christine Elliot Ski Intermediate Female 1:30:36.0 +24:34.8 +37.23% 72.87% -14.32% -11.35%

- 419 Marie Andersson Ski Intermediate Female DNS - - - - -

Overall - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 101 Brett McDonald K1 Competitive Male 59:42.7 - - 100% 19.62% 19.85%

2 107 Mitchell Tamblin K1 Competitive Male 59:49.9 +0:07.2 +0.20% 99.80% 19.46% 19.68%

3 205 Harry Hewitt Ski Competitive Male 1:00:06.4 +0:23.7 +0.66% 99.34% 19.09% 19.32%

4 204 Benjamin Hewitt Ski Competitive Male 1:02:32.7 +2:50.0 +4.75% 95.47% 15.80% 16.04%

5 111 David Berglund K1 Competitive Male 1:02:41.3 +2:58.6 +4.99% 95.25% 15.61% 15.85%

6 120 Rob Jenkinson Ski Competitive Male 1:02:52.4 +3:09.7 +5.29% 94.97% 15.36% 15.60%

7 201 Ramon Andersson Ski Competitive Male 1:03:42.8 +4:00.1 +6.70% 93.72% 14.23% 14.47%

8 210 Peter Leaversuch Ski Competitive Male 1:03:43.5 +4:00.8 +6.72% 93.70% 14.22% 14.46%

9 206 Kristian Maliphant Ski Competitive Male 1:03:49.7 +4:07.0 +6.89% 93.55% 14.08% 14.32%

10 113 Peter Pawlow K1 Competitive Male 1:03:54.8 +4:12.1 +7.04% 93.43% 13.96% 14.21%

11 102 Derek Cross K1 Competitive Male 1:05:06.6 +5:23.9 +9.04% 91.71% 12.35% 12.60%

12 104 Josh Richards K1 Competitive Male 1:06:00.3 +6:17.6 +10.54% 90.47% 11.15% 11.40%

13 105 Grant Pepper K1 Competitive Male 1:06:04.6 +6:21.9 +10.66% 90.37% 11.05% 11.30%

14 117 John Hilton K1 Competitive Male 1:06:44.0 +7:01.3 +11.76% 89.48% 10.17% 10.42%

15 202 David Macaulay Ski Competitive Male 1:06:46.5 +7:03.8 +11.83% 89.42% 10.11% 10.36%

16 208 Stephen Coda Ski Competitive Male 1:07:23.1 +7:40.4 +12.85% 88.61% 9.29% 9.55%

17 112 Matthew Jones K1 Competitive Male 1:07:44.4 +8:01.7 +13.45% 88.15% 8.81% 9.07%

18 217 Tim Cornish Ski Competitive Male 1:07:45.4 +8:02.7 +13.47% 88.13% 8.79% 9.05%

19 115 Jack Bushby K1 Competitive Male 1:08:28.1 +8:45.4 +14.66% 87.21% 7.83% 8.09%

20 118 Martin Watson MS Competitive Male 1:08:59.6 +9:16.9 +15.54% 86.55% 7.12% 7.39%

21 215 Warren Southwell Ski Competitive Male 1:09:34.7 +9:52.0 +16.52% 85.82% 6.34% 6.60%

22 216 Thomas Rogan Ski Competitive Male 1:09:40.0 +9:57.3 +16.67% 85.71% 6.22% 6.48%

23 211 Connor Jacob K1 Competitive Male 1:09:54.7 +10:12.0 +17.08% 85.41% 5.89% 6.15%

24 214 Ron Clarke Ski Competitive Male 1:09:56.3 +10:13.6 +17.13% 85.38% 5.85% 6.12%

25 203 Simon O'Sullivan Ski Competitive Male 1:11:16.7 +11:34.0 +19.37% 83.77% 4.05% 4.32%

26 109 Terry Bolland K1 Competitive Male 1:11:46.3 +12:03.6 +20.20% 83.20% 3.38% 3.66%

27 207 Morris Newton Ski Competitive Male 1:13:02.9 +13:20.2 +22.34% 81.74% 1.66% 1.94%

28 307 Adam Fahey V1 OC1 Male 1:13:42.0 +13:59.3 +23.43% 81.02% 0.79% 1.07%

29 110 Darryl Long K1 Competitive Male 1:13:53.2 +14:10.5 +23.74% 80.82% 0.54% 0.82%

30 106 Ben King K1 Competitive Male 1:13:54.1 +14:11.4 +23.76% 80.80% 0.52% 0.80%

31 406 Samuel Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:15:05.4 +15:22.7 +25.75% 79.52% -1.08% -0.80%

32 303 Ky Walker V1 OC1 Male 1:16:09.5 +16:26.8 +27.54% 78.40% -2.52% -2.23%

33 414 Doug Hodson K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:16.7 +16:34.0 +27.74% 78.28% -2.68% -2.39%

34 409 John Di Nucci K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:33.2 +16:50.5 +28.20% 78.00% -3.05% -2.76%

35 507 Robin Jacob Ski Intermediate Male 1:16:38.6 +16:55.9 +28.36% 77.91% -3.18% -2.88%

36 403 John Breed K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:53.9 +17:11.2 +28.78% 77.65% -3.52% -3.23%

37 402 Nathan Jamieson DR Intermediate Male 1:17:54.3 +18:11.6 +30.47% 76.65% -4.87% -4.58%

38 308 Gordon Stimson V1 OC1 Male 1:17:54.6 +18:11.9 +30.48% 76.64% -4.88% -4.58%

39 314 Joe Campbell K1 Competitive Male 1:17:59.4 +18:16.7 +30.61% 76.56% -4.99% -4.69%

40 504 Mitchell Hale Ski Intermediate Male 1:18:11.0 +18:28.3 +30.93% 76.37% -5.25% -4.95%

41 508 Lloyd Noel Ski Intermediate Male 1:18:12.4 +18:29.7 +30.97% 76.35% -5.28% -4.98%

42 412 Tom Canavan K1 Intermediate Male 1:18:46.1 +19:03.4 +31.91% 75.81% -6.04% -5.74%

43 309 David Jefford V1 OC1 Male 1:19:00.2 +19:17.5 +32.31% 75.58% -6.35% -6.05%

44 410 Phil King K1 Intermediate Male 1:19:13.2 +19:30.5 +32.67% 75.37% -6.64% -6.34%

45 503 Alistair Fox Ski Intermediate Male 1:19:38.6 +19:55.9 +33.38% 74.97% -7.21% -6.91%

46 413 Brendan Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:19:39.2 +19:56.5 +33.40% 74.96% -7.23% -6.92%

47 416 Ronald Lachenicht MS Intermediate Male 1:20:16.4 +20:33.7 +34.43% 74.39% -8.06% -7.76%

48 310 Richard Schuster V1 OC1 Male 1:21:24.7 +21:42.0 +36.34% 73.35% -9.59% -9.28%

49 407 Lucas Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:21:44.8 +22:02.1 +36.90% 73.04% -10.05% -9.73%

50 304 O’Lando Mauri V1 OC1 Male 1:21:58.0 +22:15.3 +37.27% 72.85% -10.34% -10.03%

51 405 Beau Jacob K1 Intermediate Male 1:23:01.6 +23:18.9 +39.05% 71.92% -11.77% -11.45%

52 510 Graham Bloem Ski Intermediate Male 1:23:05.5 +23:22.8 +39.15% 71.86% -11.86% -11.54%

53 513 Rob Digiuseppe V1 OC1 Male 1:23:57.4 +24:14.7 +40.60% 71.12% -13.02% -12.70%

54 311 Peter Caughey V1 OC1 Male 1:24:38.6 +24:55.9 +41.75% 70.55% -13.94% -13.62%

55 411 Dallas Rodgers K1 Intermediate Male 1:25:03.4 +25:20.7 +42.45% 70.20% -14.50% -14.18%

56 305 Tom Daniels V1 OC1 Male 1:25:36.0 +25:53.3 +43.36% 69.76% -15.23% -14.91%

57 415 Peter Douglas MS Intermediate Male 1:26:03.2 +26:20.5 +44.11% 69.39% -15.84% -15.51%

58 509 David Gardiner Ski Intermediate Male 1:30:47.5 +31:04.8 +52.05% 65.77% -22.22% -21.87%

59 417 Ben Karsakis Ski Intermediate Male 1:33:46.7 +34:04.0 +57.05% 63.67% -26.24% -25.88%

60 312 Mike Galanty Ski Intermediate Male 1:40:54.7 +41:12.0 +69.00% 59.17% -35.84% -35.46%

- 302 Regan Sorensen V1 OC1 Male - - - - - -

- 501 Geraint Maddison Ski Intermediate Male DNS - - - - -

Overall - Female/Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 119 Francis Nolan Sharon CobleyOS2 Competitive Female/Male1:03:41.8 - - 100% 7.83% 6.78%

2 212 Peter Liddle Jane Liddle OS2 Competitive Female/Male1:06:07.0 +2:25.2 +3.80% 96.34% 4.33% 3.24%

3 512 Ross Burdett Wendy BurdettOS2 Intermediate Female/Male1:10:32.6 +6:50.8 +10.75% 90.29% -2.07% -3.24%

4 401 Stephen Coward Cynthia CowardK2 Intermediate Female/Male1:16:05.3 +12:23.5 +19.45% 83.71% -10.10% -11.35%

DR Intermediate - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 402 Nathan Jamieson DR Intermediate Male 1:17:54.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

K1 Competitive - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 116 Jane Pankhurst K1 Competitive Female 1:06:01.2 - - 100% 4.15% 4.15%

2 108 Olivia Berson K1 Competitive Female 1:11:44.5 +5:43.3 +8.67% 92.02% -4.15% -4.15%

K1 Competitive - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 101 Brett McDonald K1 Competitive Male 59:42.7 - - 100% 11.65% 10.52%

2 107 Mitchell Tamblin K1 Competitive Male 59:49.9 +0:07.2 +0.20% 99.80% 11.47% 10.34%

3 111 David Berglund K1 Competitive Male 1:02:41.3 +2:58.6 +4.99% 95.25% 7.24% 6.06%

4 113 Peter Pawlow K1 Competitive Male 1:03:54.8 +4:12.1 +7.04% 93.43% 5.43% 4.23%

5 102 Derek Cross K1 Competitive Male 1:05:06.6 +5:23.9 +9.04% 91.71% 3.66% 2.43%

6 104 Josh Richards K1 Competitive Male 1:06:00.3 +6:17.6 +10.54% 90.47% 2.33% 1.09%

7 105 Grant Pepper K1 Competitive Male 1:06:04.6 +6:21.9 +10.66% 90.37% 2.23% 0.98%

8 117 John Hilton K1 Competitive Male 1:06:44.0 +7:01.3 +11.76% 89.48% 1.26% 0.00%

9 112 Matthew Jones K1 Competitive Male 1:07:44.4 +8:01.7 +13.45% 88.15% -0.23% -1.51%

10 115 Jack Bushby K1 Competitive Male 1:08:28.1 +8:45.4 +14.66% 87.21% -1.31% -2.60%

11 211 Connor Jacob K1 Competitive Male 1:09:54.7 +10:12.0 +17.08% 85.41% -3.45% -4.76%

12 109 Terry Bolland K1 Competitive Male 1:11:46.3 +12:03.6 +20.20% 83.20% -6.20% -7.55%

13 110 Darryl Long K1 Competitive Male 1:13:53.2 +14:10.5 +23.74% 80.82% -9.33% -10.72%

14 106 Ben King K1 Competitive Male 1:13:54.1 +14:11.4 +23.76% 80.80% -9.35% -10.74%

15 314 Joe Campbell K1 Competitive Male 1:17:59.4 +18:16.7 +30.61% 76.56% -15.40% -16.87%

K1 Intermediate - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 408 Leia Welker K1 Intermediate Female 1:21:22.0 - - 100% 2.14% 0.86%

2 420 Isabel Combe K1 Intermediate Female 1:22:04.4 +0:42.4 +0.87% 99.14% 1.29% 0.00%

3 404 Nishani Jacob K1 Intermediate Female 1:25:59.5 +4:37.5 +5.68% 94.62% -3.43% -4.77%

K1 Intermediate - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 406 Samuel Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:15:05.4 - - 100% 5.22% 4.94%

2 414 Doug Hodson K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:16.7 +1:11.3 +1.58% 98.44% 3.72% 3.44%

3 409 John Di Nucci K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:33.2 +1:27.8 +1.95% 98.09% 3.38% 3.09%

4 403 John Breed K1 Intermediate Male 1:16:53.9 +1:48.5 +2.41% 97.65% 2.94% 2.65%

5 412 Tom Canavan K1 Intermediate Male 1:18:46.1 +3:40.7 +4.90% 95.33% 0.58% 0.29%

6 410 Phil King K1 Intermediate Male 1:19:13.2 +4:07.8 +5.50% 94.79% 0.01% -0.29%

7 413 Brendan Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:19:39.2 +4:33.8 +6.08% 94.27% -0.54% -0.83%

8 407 Lucas Welker K1 Intermediate Male 1:21:44.8 +6:39.4 +8.86% 91.86% -3.18% -3.48%

9 405 Beau Jacob K1 Intermediate Male 1:23:01.6 +7:56.2 +10.57% 90.44% -4.79% -5.10%

10 411 Dallas Rodgers K1 Intermediate Male 1:25:03.4 +9:58.0 +13.27% 88.28% -7.36% -7.67%

K2 Intermediate - Female/Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 401 Stephen Coward Cynthia CowardK2 Intermediate Female/Male1:16:05.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

MS Competitive - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 118 Martin Watson MS Competitive Male 1:08:59.6 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

MS Intermediate - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 416 Ronald Lachenicht MS Intermediate Male 1:20:16.4 - - 100% 3.48% 3.48%

2 415 Peter Douglas MS Intermediate Male 1:26:03.2 +5:46.8 +7.20% 93.28% -3.48% -3.48%

OS2 Competitive - Female/Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 119 Francis Nolan Sharon CobleyOS2 Competitive Female/Male1:03:41.8 - - 100% 1.86% 1.86%

2 212 Peter Liddle Jane Liddle OS2 Competitive Female/Male1:06:07.0 +2:25.2 +3.80% 96.34% -1.86% -1.86%

OS2 Intermediate - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 418 Nicky Taylor Sue McDougall OS2 Intermediate Female 1:10:40.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

OS2 Intermediate - Female/Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 512 Ross Burdett Wendy BurdettOS2 Intermediate Female/Male1:10:32.6 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Outrigger 6 Person - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 301 Rachel Matapuku-Walker Outrigger 6 Person Female 1:17:14.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Ski Competitive - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 209 Natasha Leaversuch Ski Competitive Female 1:07:09.0 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Ski Competitive - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 205 Harry Hewitt Ski Competitive Male 1:00:06.4 - - 100% 9.73% 10.40%

2 204 Benjamin Hewitt Ski Competitive Male 1:02:32.7 +2:26.3 +4.06% 96.10% 6.07% 6.76%

3 120 Rob Jenkinson Ski Competitive Male 1:02:52.4 +2:46.0 +4.60% 95.60% 5.58% 6.27%

4 201 Ramon Andersson Ski Competitive Male 1:03:42.8 +3:36.4 +6.00% 94.34% 4.32% 5.02%

5 210 Peter Leaversuch Ski Competitive Male 1:03:43.5 +3:37.1 +6.02% 94.32% 4.30% 5.00%

6 206 Kristian Maliphant Ski Competitive Male 1:03:49.7 +3:43.3 +6.19% 94.17% 4.14% 4.85%

7 202 David Macaulay Ski Competitive Male 1:06:46.5 +6:40.1 +11.09% 90.01% -0.28% 0.45%

8 208 Stephen Coda Ski Competitive Male 1:07:23.1 +7:16.7 +12.11% 89.20% -1.20% -0.45%

9 217 Tim Cornish Ski Competitive Male 1:07:45.4 +7:39.0 +12.73% 88.71% -1.76% -1.01%

10 215 Warren Southwell Ski Competitive Male 1:09:34.7 +9:28.3 +15.76% 86.39% -4.49% -3.72%

11 216 Thomas Rogan Ski Competitive Male 1:09:40.0 +9:33.6 +15.91% 86.28% -4.62% -3.86%

12 214 Ron Clarke Ski Competitive Male 1:09:56.3 +9:49.9 +16.36% 85.94% -5.03% -4.26%

13 203 Simon O'Sullivan Ski Competitive Male 1:11:16.7 +11:10.3 +18.59% 84.33% -7.05% -6.26%

14 207 Morris Newton Ski Competitive Male 1:13:02.9 +12:56.5 +21.53% 82.28% -9.70% -8.90%

Ski Intermediate - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 505 Evelyn McNicol Ski Intermediate Female 1:20:58.1 - - 100% 5.56% 5.50%

2 511 Julie Mcdonald Ski Intermediate Female 1:25:23.4 +4:25.3 +5.46% 94.82% 0.40% 0.34%

3 502 Susan Thomas Ski Intermediate Female 1:25:58.5 +5:00.4 +6.18% 94.18% -0.28% -0.34%

4 514 Christine Elliot Ski Intermediate Female 1:30:36.0 +9:37.9 +11.90% 89.37% -5.68% -5.74%

- 419 Marie Andersson Ski Intermediate Female DNS - - - - -

Ski Intermediate - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 507 Robin Jacob Ski Intermediate Male 1:16:38.6 - - 100% 10.00% 5.81%

2 504 Mitchell Hale Ski Intermediate Male 1:18:11.0 +1:32.4 +2.01% 98.03% 8.19% 3.91%

3 508 Lloyd Noel Ski Intermediate Male 1:18:12.4 +1:33.8 +2.04% 98.00% 8.16% 3.88%

4 503 Alistair Fox Ski Intermediate Male 1:19:38.6 +3:00.0 +3.91% 96.23% 6.47% 2.12%

5 510 Graham Bloem Ski Intermediate Male 1:23:05.5 +6:26.9 +8.41% 92.24% 2.42% -2.12%

6 509 David Gardiner Ski Intermediate Male 1:30:47.5 +14:08.9 +18.46% 84.42% -6.62% -11.58%

7 417 Ben Karsakis Ski Intermediate Male 1:33:46.7 +17:08.1 +22.36% 81.73% -10.13% -15.25%

8 312 Mike Galanty Ski Intermediate Male 1:40:54.7 +24:16.1 +31.66% 75.95% -18.50% -24.02%

- 501 Geraint Maddison Ski Intermediate Male DNS - - - - -

V1 OC1 - Female

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 306 Frances Banks V1 OC1 Female 1:25:06.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

V1 OC1 - Male

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 307 Adam Fahey V1 OC1 Male 1:13:42.0 - - 100% 8.43% 9.47%

2 303 Ky Walker V1 OC1 Male 1:16:09.5 +2:27.5 +3.34% 96.77% 5.37% 6.45%

3 308 Gordon Stimson V1 OC1 Male 1:17:54.6 +4:12.6 +5.71% 94.60% 3.20% 4.30%

4 309 David Jefford V1 OC1 Male 1:19:00.2 +5:18.2 +7.20% 93.29% 1.84% 2.96%

5 310 Richard Schuster V1 OC1 Male 1:21:24.7 +7:42.7 +10.46% 90.53% -1.15% 0.00%

6 304 O’Lando Mauri V1 OC1 Male 1:21:58.0 +8:16.0 +11.22% 89.91% -1.84% -0.68%

7 513 Rob Digiuseppe V1 OC1 Male 1:23:57.4 +10:15.4 +13.92% 87.78% -4.32% -3.13%

8 311 Peter Caughey V1 OC1 Male 1:24:38.6 +10:56.6 +14.85% 87.07% -5.17% -3.97%

9 305 Tom Daniels V1 OC1 Male 1:25:36.0 +11:54.0 +16.15% 86.10% -6.36% -5.14%

- 302 Regan Sorensen V1 OC1 Male - - - - - -

SHORT COURSE

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 516 Finlay Pentland GK U10 3Km Male 19:34.5 - - 100% 36.34% 40.06%

2 515 Corbin Olsen GK U10 3Km Male 21:10.8 +1:36.3 +8.20% 92.42% 31.12% 35.14%

3 520 Karen O’Connor Short Course 6Km Female 31:11.8 +11:37.3 +59.37% 62.75% -1.46% 4.47%

4 519 Nik Keevill Short Course 6Km Male 32:39.3 +13:04.8 +66.82% 59.94% -6.20% 0.00%

5 518 Rachel Campbell Short Course 6Km Female 35:25.3 +15:50.8 +80.95% 55.26% -15.20% -8.47%

6 313 Ruth Campbell Short Course 6Km Female 37:34.2 +17:59.7 +91.93% 52.10% -22.19% -15.05%

7 517 Rhys MacRae Short Course 6Km Male 37:38.4 +18:03.9 +92.29% 52.01% -22.41% -15.27%


